CITY OF BRISBANE CITY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that during the course of its hybrid meeting on **Thursday, June 1, 2023 commencing at 7:30 p.m.** at **Brisbane City Hall, 50 Park Place Community Meeting Room, Brisbane, CA 94005,** the City Council of the City of Brisbane will hold a public hearing for all interested persons regarding the following:

The NBS Government Finance Group's "Nexus Study" that analyzes the impacts of new development on the City of Brisbane's parks, including park land, recreational facilities, open space and trails, and the methods used to calculate the impact fees based on that analysis. Following the public hearing, the Brisbane City Council will decide whether to adopt the Study.

Meeting Details:

This meeting will be held as a hybrid meeting. Members of the public may attend the meeting in person or remotely via the City's YouTube Channel, <u>youtube.com/brisbaneca</u>, or on Comcast Channel 27 or by joining the Zoom Webinar.

- zoom.us (please use the latest version: zoom.us/download)
- brisbaneca.org/cc-zoom
- Webinar ID: 991 9362 8666 Call In Number: 1 (669) 900 9128

The meeting agenda and staff report may be viewed on the City's website at brisbaneca.org/meetings at least 72 hours before the meeting. The materials may also be viewed at City Hall during open hours.

All interested persons will have the opportunity to give written and oral comments. If you challenge this matter in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised in a written protest or at the public hearing, described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City Clerk at, or prior to, the public hearing.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

ss:

The undersigned, for and on behalf of the Brisbane City Clerk, caused a copy of this Public Hearing Notice, to be posted in the following places in the City of Brisbane:

- Brisbane City Hall Offices, 50 Park Place
- Brisbane Community Center/Library, 250 Visitacion Avenue
- Mission Blue Center, 475 Mission Blue Drive

Dated: May 1, 2023. Said posting was completed on May 1, 2023.

I declare under penalty of perjury the foregoing is true and correct.

Ingrid Padilla, City Clerk

Ingud Padella